



NOTICE OF BID RESULTS
March 1, 2023, 11:00 A.M.

2022 AND 2023 RESIDENTIAL ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT

The following bid amounts were read as presented and are subject to review.
Should you have any questions, please contact Christina Curiel at (626) 812-5247.

<u>Name of Bidder</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1. Kalban, Inc.	\$2,666,535.00
2. All American Asphalt	\$3,094,090.00 * \$2,994,090
3. Hardy & Harper, Inc.	\$2,675,000.00
4. Copp Contracting, Inc.	\$2,973,922.50
5. Toro Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,326,105.25
6. Palp, Inc.	\$2,688,870.00
7. Sully- Miller Contracting Co.	\$3,082,725.00

* Upon the City's review of all bids and a bid tabulation summary was prepared, there was a discrepancy in the total base bid price for the above mentioned bidder. The correct amount is reflected. The bid summary is attached as reference.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET
2022 & 2023 Residential Roadway Rehabilitation Project

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Toro Enterprises, Inc		Kalban, Inc.		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Excel Paving		Copp Contracting, Inc.		Sully-Miller Contracting		All American Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Demobilization	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Construction Safety, Traffic Control, and Daily Cleanup	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$143,900.00	\$143,900.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	Re-Establish Centerline Monuments and Ties	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,545.00	\$50,545.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	BMP for Stoenwater Pollution Prevention, and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5	Construction Staking, Survey, Line and Grade	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,705.00	\$25,705.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk per City of Azusa Standard Plan R6-1	8,500	SF	\$14.00	\$119,000.00	\$14.50	\$123,250.00	\$13.00	\$110,500.00	\$13.00	\$110,500.00	\$15.00	\$127,500.00	\$16.30	\$138,550.00	\$28.00	\$238,000.00	\$18.00	\$153,000.00
7	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter per City of Azusa Standard Plan R4-1	400	LF	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$114.30	\$45,720.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$83.00	\$33,200.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00	\$106.00	\$42,400.00
8	Remove WCR Curb, Gutter, Deck, & Construct Curb & Gutter per City of Azusa Standard Plan R4-1	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$5,660.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Remove and Construct ADA Curb Ramps - Caltrans A88A (including depressed Curb & Gutter)	105	EA	\$5,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$434,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$714,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$808,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$798,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$924,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$892,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$987,000.00
10	Construct New ADA Curb Ramps - Caltrans A88A (including depressed Curb & Gutter)	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$7,520.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
11	Remove and Replace Drive Approach per City of Azusa Standard Plan R5-1	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	Remove and Replace Alley Approach per City of Azusa Standard Plan R8-1	13	EA	\$14,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$12,005.00	\$156,065.00	\$13,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$11,530.00	\$149,890.00	\$11,500.00	\$149,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$175,500.00
13	Remove Concrete Path and Replace with Common Bermuda Sod	250	SF	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$19.70	\$4,925.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
14	Remove and Replace Cross-Gutter/ Spandrel per City of Azusa Standard Plan R7-1	3000	SF	\$60.00	\$180,000.00	\$28.40	\$85,200.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$32.00	\$96,000.00	\$28.00	\$84,000.00	\$28.00	\$84,000.00	\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00
15	Remove 10" of Asphalt, Base, Native Soil and/ or Tree Roots, Place 6" CAB, Prepare Roadway for AC Paving	350	SF	\$140.00	\$49,000.00	\$14.80	\$5,180.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
16	Cold Mill 4" of Asphalt, Base, and/ or Native, and Prepare Roadway for AC Paving	26000	SF	\$0.65	\$16,900.00	\$0.96	\$24,960.00	\$3.01	\$78,260.00	\$1.35	\$35,100.00	\$1.10	\$28,600.00	\$3.22	\$83,720.00	\$1.45	\$37,700.00	\$2.19	\$56,940.00
17	2" Cold Mill Asphalt, Base, and/ or Native, and Prepare Roadway for AC Paving	58000	SF	\$0.50	\$29,000.00	\$0.65	\$37,700.00	\$1.52	\$88,160.00	\$1.35	\$78,300.00	\$1.37	\$79,460.00	\$3.00	\$174,000.00	\$1.70	\$98,600.00	\$1.10	\$63,800.00
18	1.5" Cold Mill Asphalt, Base, and/ or Native, and Prepare Roadway for AC Paving	35000	SF	\$0.35	\$12,250.00	\$0.52	\$18,200.00	\$1.13	\$39,550.00	\$0.60	\$21,000.00	\$0.55	\$19,250.00	\$0.97	\$33,950.00	\$0.65	\$22,750.00	\$0.82	\$28,700.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET
2022 & 2023 Residential Roadway Rehabilitation Project

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Toro Enterprises, Inc		Kalban, Inc.		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Excel Paving		Copp Contracting, Inc.		Sully-Miller Contracting		All American Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19	Construct AC Pavement with C2 1/2" PG 64-10 or B 3/4" PG 64-10 (as called out on the plans)	1835	TN	\$ 120.00	\$220,200.00	\$124.15	\$227,815.25	\$149.00	\$273,415.00	\$160.00	\$293,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$201,850.00	\$ 153.50	\$281,672.50	\$ 135.00	\$247,725.00	\$ 130.00	\$238,550.00
20	Construct Type II Slurry Seal with 2.5% Latex including Pavement Preparation, Oil Sealing, Weed Kill, Crack Fill	375000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$168,750.00	\$0.41	\$153,750.00	\$0.38	\$142,500.00	\$0.37	\$138,750.00	\$ 0.35	\$131,250.00	\$ 0.33	\$123,750.00	\$ 0.35	\$131,250.00	\$ 0.35	\$131,250.00
21	Construct 3/8" Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM) including Pavement Preparation, Oil Sealing, Weed Kill, Crack Fill	500000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$375,000.00	\$1.10	\$550,000.00	\$0.92	\$460,000.00	\$0.90	\$450,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 1.14	\$570,000.00	\$ 1.05	\$525,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$450,000.00
22	Adjust Utility Valves to Grade; Provide Access to Utility Covers at All Times; Keep Clean/ Clear of All Debris	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$640.00	\$4,480.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 830.00	\$5,810.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 2200.00	\$15,400.00
23	Adjust Manhole Cover to Grade; Provide Access to Utility Covers at All Times; Keep Clean/ Clear of All Debris	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$9,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2700.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 1500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2500.00	\$12,500.00
24	Paint 8-Inch Diamter Utility Covers (Blue, Blue/Yellow, or Yellow)	150	EA	\$ 10.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$6,000.00
25	Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markers, Markings & Legends	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 108,700.00	\$108,700.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$115,000.00
TOTALS (Base Bid)					\$2,286,800.00		\$2,326,105.25		\$2,666,535.00		\$2,675,000.00		\$2,688,870.00		\$2,973,922.50		\$3,082,725.00		\$2,994,090.00